DRAFT

COMMERCIAL COLLECTION SERVICE FRANCHISE APPLICATION CHECK-LIST

| Applicant: _ | Recycling Services of Fl | Date: | 10.13.25 | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Status | Brief Description of Application Requirements | | | | | | | | | |
| Status | Brief Description of Applic | 2.101 2000 I paio 1 1 Application Requirements | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Met; 1. | Identity of the applicant, to include its principals, 1 C. (2)(a) | oplicant, to include its principals, partners, and management. Section 4- | | | | | | | | |
| ✓ Met; 2. | Evidence the entity is authorized to do business standing with the Department of State. Section | tity is authorized to do business with the State of Florida and in good Department of State. Section 4-1 C. (2)(a) | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Met; 3.☐ Not Met | Information regarding the experience and qualifi personnel with regard to Solid Waste collection. | | | | | | | | | |
| ☑ Met; 4. ☐ Not Met | Information about the applicant's (including its p involvement as a subject or as a part in any litigate enforcement cases. Section 4-1 C. (2)(c) MUS | ation, criminal procee | | | | | | | | |
| ☑ Met; 5. | List of all vehicles, equipment and other physica size, type and VIN] the applicant will use to colle providing Commercial Collection service within F | ect and transport Soli | d Waste when | | | | | | | |
| □ Met; 6. | List identifying the frequency of Commercial Coll customers with the identification number, size, c cart, roll-off Container and compactor that the application Waste within the County. Section 4-1 C. (2) | apacity, and type of opplicant will use to co | each dumpster, roll | | | | | | | |
| Met; 7. □ Not Met | Applicant's acknowledgment and consent the Coapplicant's vehicles, Containers, compactors and 4-1 C. (2)(f) | | | | | | | | | |
| ✓ Met; 8. | Original Certificates of Insurance evidencing currence (NLT \$2M per occurrence) and State statutory w Section 4-1 C. (2)(g) Certificate Holder: Polk (State of Florida. 330 W Church St, Rm 150 Ba | orkers' comp. covera County, a political s | age (or waiver). | | | | | | | |
| ☑ Met; 9. | Evidence the applicant has obtained all permits a ordinance to provide Commercial Collection Service)(h) | | | | | | | | | |
| Met 10. ☐ Not Met | Delivery of Sworn affidavit confirming: (i) no uns applicant; (ii) no liens of record filed by the IRS o (iii) applicant will comply with all Ord. requirement C. (2)(i) MUST BE NOTARIZED | r State against the a | pplicant; | | | | | | | |
| Met; 11. ☐ Not Met | Delivery of written indemnity of County from any applicant, its employees, subcontractors, agents, the terms of the franchise or the Ordinance. Sec NOTARIZED | , failure to perform in | compliance with | | | | | | | |
| ✓ Met 12. | Delivery of applicable Commercial Franchise app | olication fee. Section | 4-1 C. (5) | | | | | | | |



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
RECYCLING SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number

P04000057979

FEI/EIN Number

20-0970835

Date Filed

03/31/2004

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Principal Address

3560 126TH AVE N.

CLEARWATER, FL 33762

Changed: 03/19/2008

Mailing Address

2401 S LAFLIN ST

CHICAGO, IL 60608

Registered Agent Name & Address

WARD, GEORGE

3560 126th Ave N

Clearwater, FL 33762

Address Changed: 04/25/2019

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title President

WARD, George

2401 S LAFLIN ST

CHICAGO, IL 60608

Title Secretary

WARD, Frank, Jr.

2401 S LAFLIN ST

CHICAGO, IL 60608

Title T

WARD, GEORGE 2401 S LAFLIN ST CHICAGO, IL 60608

Annual Reports

 Report Year
 Filed Date

 2023
 04/10/2023

 2024
 04/12/2024

 2025
 03/11/2025

Document Images

| 03/11/2025 ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 04/12/2024 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/10/2023 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/14/2022 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/16/2021 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 03/26/2020 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/25/2019 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/13/2018 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 03/20/2017 ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/08/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/14/2015 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 03/14/2014 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/22/2013 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/15/2012 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/20/2011 ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/12/2010 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 03/25/2009 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 03/19/2008 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 03/19/2007 ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 02/28/2006 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 04/05/2005 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
| 03/31/2004 - Domestic Profit | View image in PDF format |
| | |

ic. Market J. ... Ed Ervision - C



3520 126th Avenue N., Clearwater, FL 33762

Phone: 727-573-9150 Fax: 727-572-1398

10/10/2025

Greetings,

As of the date of the correspondence stated above, Recycling Services of Florida, as well as it's Manger, Tyler Ward has never had involvement as a subject or as a part in any litigation, criminal proceedings, or agency enforcement cases are applicable to its principals, partners, and officers.

I, George Ward, MGR\Owner of Recycling Services of Florida, do attest the above statement to be true and correct.

State Florida

County of Polk

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th October 2025 Personally Know or Produced identification day of

Respectfully, George

Notary Seal:

DIANE E. BEAUCHAMP MY COMMISSION # HH 314110 EXPIRES: September 20, 2026



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/14/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

| 1 | MPORTANT: If the certificate holder f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjec his certificate does not confer rights | t to 1 | he te | rms and conditions of t | he poli | cy, certain po | olicies may | NAL INSURED p require an endo | rovisior rsemen | ns or be it. A st | endorsed. atement on | |
|---------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------|--|---------------------------|--|---|---|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| _ | DDUCER | io tii | e cer | inicate noider in fled of s | CONTA | |). | | | | | |
| | ommercial Insurance Associates, LL | C | | | PHONE | | | | FAX | | | |
| 103 Powell Court, Ste 200 | | | | | | (A/C, No, Ext): 013-313-0000 (A/C, No): 013-313-0001 | | | | | | |
| Br | entwood TN 37027 | | | | ADDRE | ss: administr | ator@com-in | s.com | | | | |
| | | | | | | INS | URER(S) AFFOR | RDING COVERAGE | | | NAIC# | |
| L | | | | | | RA: Nautilus | Insurance Co | ompany | | | 17370 | |
| | ured ecycling Services of Florida | | | CORPCOV-0 | INSURE | Rв: Key Risk | Insurance C | ompany | | | 10885 | |
| 35 | 660 126th Ave N | | | | INSURE | RC: | | | | | | |
| | earwater FL 33762 | | | | INSURE | RD: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | INSURE | RE: | | | | | | |
| L | | | | | INSURE | RF: | | | | | | |
| | | | | NUMBER: 1524836797 | | | | REVISION NUM | | | | |
| II C | HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECEITIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH | EQUII PER POLI | REME ΓΑΙΝ, | NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE | OF AN | Y CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY F | OR OTHER I DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS. | DOCUMENT WITH D HEREIN IS SUE | RESPE | CT TO V | WHICH THIS | |
| INSF | | | WVD | POLICY NUMBER | | POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) | | LIMIT | s | | |
| A | X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | | | GSP2044850-11 | | 10/1/2025 | 10/1/2026 | EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu | D | \$ 1,000 | | |
| | | | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one p | | \$ 25,00 | | |
| | | | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV II | | | .000 | |
| | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | | | | | | GENERAL AGGREG | | \$ 2,000 | | |
| | X POLICY X PRO- | | | | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP | | \$ 2,000, | | |
| | OTHER: | | | | | | | Retention | 701 7100 | \$ 50,000 | | |
| В | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | BAP2044858-11 | | 10/1/2025 | 10/1/2026 | COMBINED SINGLE | LIMIT | \$ 1,000, | 000 | |
| | X ANY AUTO | | | | | | | (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Pe | r person) | \$ | | |
| | OWNED SCHEDULED | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Pe | | \$ | | |
| | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED | | | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAG | | \$ | | |
| | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | | | | | | | (Per accident) | | \$ | | |
| Α | UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR | - | _ | FFX2044851-11 | | 10/1/2025 | 10/1/2026 | | | - | | |
| | V EVOTOD LIAD | | | FFA2044051-11 | | 10/1/2025 | 10/1/2020 | EACH OCCURRENC | E | \$ 10,000 | | |
| | CDAIMIG-WADE | | | | | | | AGGREGATE | | \$ 10,000 | 1,000 | |
| - | DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION | | | | | | | PER | OTH- | \$ | | |
| | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N | | | | | | | PER STATUTE | OTH- ER | | | |
| | ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? | N/A | | | | | | E.L. EACH ACCIDEN | T | \$ | | |
| | (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA E | MPLOYEE | \$ | | |
| - | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLI | CY LIMIT | \$ | | |
| A | Pollution Pollution | | | GSP2044850-11 | | 10/1/2025 | 10/1/2026 | Per Pollution Limit Total All Conditions | | 1,000, 2,000, | | |
| DES | CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI | ES (A | CORD | 101, Additional Remarks Schedu | le, may be | attached if more | space is require | d) | | | | |
| CFI | RTIFICATE HOLDER | | | | CANC | ELLATION | | | | | | |
| V-LI | THE POLICE INCLUDEN | | | | UANU | LLLATION | | | | | | |
| | Polk County, a political sub 330 W Church Street, Rm | divis 150 | ion o | f the State of Florida | ACC | EXPIRATION ORDANCE WIT | DATE THE | ESCRIBED POLICII REOF, NOTICE Y PROVISIONS. | | | , | |
| | Bartow FL 33830 | . • | | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | | | | | |



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/14/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| th | nis certificate does not confer rights to | o the | cert | ificate holder in lieu of su | ich end | lorsement(s |). | | | | |
|-------------|---|-----------------|---------------|---|---|----------------------------------|---|---|------------|----------------|-------------|
| | DUCER | | | | CONTAC NAME: | Certificate | S | | | | |
| | e Bulow Group, Inc. 01 183rd Street | | | | PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 708-258-5448 (A/C, No.): 708-377-4178 | | | | | '-4 178 | |
| | lley Park IL 60487 | | | | ADDRESS: coi@thebulowgroup.com | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | INS | SURER(S) AFFOR | DING COVERAGE | | | NAIC# |
| | | | | License#: PC-1709914 | INSURE | RA: Ascot In | surance Com | pany | | | 23752 |
| | IRED (FILE) | | | CORPCOV-01 | INSURE | RB: | | | | | |
| | cycling Services of Florida 60 126th Ave. | | | | INSURE | RC: | | | | | |
| | earwater FL 33762 | | | | INSURE | RD: | | | | | |
| | | | | | INSURE | RE: | | | | | |
| | | | | | INSURE | RF: | | | | | |
| CO | | | | NUMBER: 2043879419 | | | | REVISION NUI | | | |
| IN CI | HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH | QUIR | EMEI | NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI | OF ANY | CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY | OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS. | DOCUMENT WITH D HEREIN IS SU | H RESPE | CT TO V | VHICH THIS |
| INSR LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE | ADDL INSD | SUBR | POLICY NUMBER | | POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) | | LIMIT | s | |
| LIK | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | | \$ | |
| | CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR | | | | | | | DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea DOCI | | \$ | |
| | | | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one | | \$ | |
| | | | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV | INJURY | \$ | |
| | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | ľ | | | | | GENERAL AGGREC | GATE | \$ | |
| | POLICY PRO- JECT LOC | | | | | | | PRODUCTS - COM | P/OP AGG | \$ | |
| | OTHER: | | | | | | | | | \$ | |
| | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident) | ELIMIT | \$ | |
| | ANY AUTO | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Pe | er person) | \$ | |
| | OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Po | - ' | \$ | |
| | HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY | | | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident) | 3E | \$ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | \$ | |
| | UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR | | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | CE | \$ | |
| | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | | | | | | | AGGREGATE | | \$ | |
| | DED RETENTION\$ | | | | | | | BED | OTU | \$ | |
| Α | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | | Υ | WC125-6006396 | | 4/3/2025 | 4/3/2026 | X PER STATUTE | OTH- ER | | |
| | ANYODODDIETOD/DADTNED/EYECHTIVE | N/A | . 1 | | | | | E.L. EACH ACCIDE | NT | \$ 1,000,0 | 000 |
| | (Mandatory in NH) | | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA | EMPLOYEE | \$ 1,000,6 | 000 |
| | If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | _ | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POL | LICY LIMIT | \$ 1,000,0 | 000 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| DESC Wai | CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL iver of Subrogation in favor of the Addition | es (A onal I | CORD nsure | 101, Additional Remarks Scheduled as respects to the Work | e, may be ers Con | attached if mor npensation al | e space is require Il the foregoin | od) g as required by | a written | & signe | d contract. |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 04110 | ELLATION | | | | | |
| CEI | RTIFICATE HOLDER | | | | CANC | ELLATION | | | | | |
| | Polk County a Political Subdivision of th | e Sta | ate o | f Florida | THE | EXPIRATION | N DATE THE | ESCRIBED POLIC REOF, NOTICE Y PROVISIONS. | | | |
| | 330 W. Church St. Rm. 150 Bartow FL 33830 | | • | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | | | | |

| POLK COUNTY WAS | STE & RECYCL | ING | | | | OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|
| NON-EXCLUSIVE CO | MMERCIAL F | RANCHISE ANNUAL VEHICLE | LIST | | | DATE RECEIVED | |
| FRANCHISEE | Pecyclin | g Sewices of Flo | vidi2 | - i | | DATE TO AUDITING | |
| FOR YEAR | 2025 | | | - | | ACCEPTED | |
| VEHICLE MA | AKE | VEHICLE MODEL | YEAR | TYPE (RO, REL, FEL, ASL, ETC.) | CAPACITY (CU YD) | VEHICLE SIZE (GVW) | VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER |
| Mack | | Roll Off | 2007 | RO | 15YD-40YD | 54999 | 1M2AG11C87M058130 |
| Mack | | Roll Off | 2006 | RO | 15YD-40YD | 54999 | 1M2AG11C06M033463 |
| Mack | | Roll Off | 2005 | RO | 15YD-40YD | 54999 | 1M2AG11C45M030614 |
| Mack | | Semi Truck | 2003 | Semi Truck | NA | 80000 | 1M1AA18Y13W152842 |
| Mack | | Front Load | 2002 | FEL | 44 | 54999 | 1M2K195C72M019522 |
| Mack | | Front Load | 2007 | FEL | 44 | 54999 | 1M2K189C97M035099 |
| Mack | | Semi Truck | 2013 | Semi Truck | NA | 80000 | 1M1AW07Y1DM032758 |
| Mack | | Front Load | 2008 | FEL | 44 | 54999 | 1M2AV04C58M003180 |
| Mack | | Front Load | 1996 | FEL | 44 | 54999 | 1M2K195C6VM010699 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | , | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| POLK COUNTY WASTE & RECYCLING | | | | | | OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------------|---------|------------------|---------|--------|
| NON-EXCLUSIVE COMMERCIAL FRA | NCHISE ANNU | JAL CONTAIN | ER LIST | | | DATE RECEIVED | | |
| FRANCHISEE Fryclin | 4 Lewice | is of the | ovida | - | | DATE TO AUDITING | | |
| FRANCHISEE Fry Clin FOR YEAR 2025 |) | | | - | | ACCEPTED | | |
| | CAPACITY | COLLECTION | CONTAINER IDENTIFICATION | | | | | |
| CUSTOMER NAME | DUMPSTER | COMPACTOR | ROLL OFF | OTHER | (CU YD) | ON CALL | DAYS/WK | NUMBER |
| Commercial Customer only | 8YD | 42YD | 40YD | 53YD WALKING FLOOR | | × | | |
| Commercial Customer only | 7YD | 40YD | 30YD | 48YD WALKING FLOOR | | × | | |
| Commercial Customeronly | 6YD | 34YD | 25YD | | | X | | |
| Commercial Customer only | 4YD | | 20YD | | | × | | |
| Communical Customerous | 2YD | | 15YD | | | × | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | / | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | 1 | | | | | | |

POLK COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX APPLICATION FORM

ACCOUNT NO. 241101

CLASS: B

PAYMENT DUE BY: 09/30/2025

| OWNER NAME | LOCATION | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| GEORGE M WARD | 4101 HOLDEN RD LAKELAND | | | | | |
| BUSINESS NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS | CODE ACTIVITY TYPE | | | | | |
| RECYCLING SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC RECYCLING SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC 2401 S LAFLIN ST | 480010 COMMERCIAL DRIVER 330005 MANUFACTURING 330010 PROCESSING | | | | | |

SIGN HERE

CHICAGO, FL 60608

gward@recyclingit.com

| SIGNATURE INDICATES APPLICANT READ AND UNDERSTANDS THE APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT ON THE BACK OF THE FORM AND AFFIRMS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IS TRUE AND CORRECT. | AMOUNT DUE: 57.75 |
|--|-------------------|
|--|-------------------|

PAID - 3410461 07/10/2025 OPY

OLP 57.75 RECYCLING SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC

For Your Information: What You Need To Know About Tangible Personal Property

Every individual or firm doing business and located in Polk County is also subject to the tangible personal property requirement.

An initial tangible personal property tax return is required to be filed with the Polk County Property Appraiser's Office by April 1st of the year after the business opens. The initial return is required if the business owns or leases any personal property, without regard to the value of that personal property. In subsequent years, however, no return is required unless the combined value of all business equipment is more than 25,000 dollars.

To file an initial tangible personal property tax return or for additional information, visit Polk County Property Appraiser's Office website, polkpa.org.

POLK COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

| ACCOUNT NO. 241101 | CLASS: B | E | (PIRES: | 09/30/2026 |
|--|-------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| OWNER NAME | | LOCATI | ON | |
| GEORGE M WARD | | 4101 HC | | |
| BUSINESS NAME AND MAILING | ADDRESS | CODE | ACTIVITY | TYPE |
| RECYCLING SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC RECYCLING SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC 2401 S LAFLIN ST | | 480010 330005 330010 | COMMERCIA MANUFACTU PROCESSIN | JRING |
| CHICAGO, FL 60608 | | PROFES | SSIONAL LICE | ENSE (IF APPLICABLE) |
| OFFICE OF JOE G. TEDDER, CF | C * TAX COLLECTOR | | | USINESS TAX RECEIPT MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY |
| | | | AT THE BUSINESS | |
| PAID - 3410461 07/10/2025 OPY | OLP 57.75 | RECYCLII | NG SERVICES | OF FLORIDA INC |

INDEMNITY

| ices of Elorida | 7.00 |
|---|--|
| WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED George Ward of Recycling Services of Elouida | the Underlymen), to the properties a corporation, a Florida S corporation |

WHEREAS, the company is herewith submitting an application to Polk County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (the "County") for the grant, renewal, or modification of a non-exclusive commercial franchise (a "Commercial Franchise") to collect, remove and transport commercial solid waste within the geographic areas of Polk County, and

employees, subcontractors, and agents, failure to perform in accordance with the terms of the Ordinance 13-069 (the "Ordinance") and requires, among other maners, that an applicant indemnify the County from and against any loss which may result from the applicant, its WHEREAS, the Commercial Franchise application process is described in Polk County awarded Commercial Franchise and the terms of the Ordinance, and

WHEREAS, the Undersigned is duly authorized to execute this instrument by and on

behalf of the company does hereby forever release, indemnify, keep, save, and hold harmless the County, its commissioners, officials, and employees, from and against any and sail duriages, losses, penalties, liabilities, costs and expenses of any kind or nature and all damages, losses, penalties, liabilities, costs and expenses in any aming out of, or whatsoever that is proximately caused by, inclident to, resulting from, arising out of, or and valuable consideration, the Undersigned, by and on NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the benefits accruing to the and, for other good

occurring in connection with, directly or indirectly, Recycling Services of Florida
its employees, subcontractors, or agents, failure to perform in compliance with the terms of the of the Commercial Franchise or failure to perform in compliance with the terms of the

Ordinance

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Undersigned has executed this instrument by and on behalf of というなど this & Y day of company 136

Dieto Har

ATMESTS

A CANONIO THE

() () Printed Name,

OPERIO SCH.

SEFREY CHRESTYPPER COOFREY
ROAN FEBRE, SAME OF HOME
LOMMINSON No. 188573
A. LUMMINSON Explus March 3. 8029

President [Printed Name, Title] 3 50c-38

200

AFFIDAVIT SUPPORTING RENEWAL OF NONEXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE TO COLLECT, REMOVE, AND TRANSPORT COMMERCIAL SOLID WASTE WITHIN POLK COUNTY

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

Before me, the undersigned notary public authorized to administer oaths, personally appeared George Ward who, first being duly sworn, on oath deposes and states, as follows:

- 1) He is Recycling Services of Florida, a S corporation.
- He has personal knowledge of the facts stated in this Affidavit and that all such facts are true and correct.
- 3) There are no unsatisfied judgments entered against Recycling Services of Florida.
- There are no liens of record filed by the Internal Revenue Service against Recycling Services of Florida.
- 5) There are no liens of record filed by the State of Florida, or any agency or subdivision thereof, against Recycling Services of Florida.
- 6) Recycling Services of Florida acknowledges and consents that the County shall have the right to inspect Recycling Services of Florida vehicles, containers, compactors, and other equipment at any time.
- During the time of the existing Commercial Franchise, Recycling Services of Florida has complied with all of the requirements stated in the Polk County Ordinance 13-069 and with all other applicable laws, and if awarded a renewal term Recycling Services of Florida will continue to comply with the same.

Further the affiant sayoth not. Deterd the 27 day of 432050-, 2 Sworn Person Signature Story WEN PROMEST Printed Name and Title of Sworn Person The foregoing instrument was sworn (or aftermed) and subscribed before me this 27 day of who is either Personally known to me; or a has produced The state of the s Notary Public Signature Official Saai JEFFREY CHRISTOPHER GOOFBEY The state of the s Hotary Public, State of Illinois Printed Name of Notary Public Commission No. 1005714 My Commission Expires March 3, 2029 1000 11 / 3-3-27 Notary Commission Number/Expiration (AFFIX NOTORIAL SEAL)

| EPARTMENT OF_ | Dolcol. | Wast | , POLK COUNTY I | FLORIDA No 97 | 674 | |
|-----------------------|---|-------------|--|--------------------------------|----------|--|
| SCEIVED FROM | cycling | Sprite of | Florida, Inc | 10 M | 20 | |
| FUND | COST | ENTER | ACCOUNT | PROJEC | r | |
| DR: Pereno | al Fear | nchises | fel s | 500.0 | 0 | |
| | | | \$ | | | |
| | | | \$ | | | |
| | | | s | | | .5 |
| ASH HECK MARKED OS/12 | BY: VENIC | a Tuppu | TOTAL | \$500.0 | 0_ | |
| | G SERVICES OF F | | PAPER AND ORIGINAL DOCUMENT SECURITY SCREE | N ON BACK WITH PADLOCK SECURIT | 487 | 21 |
| | 3560 126th Ave. North Clearwater, FL 33762 | | CHICAGO 70-2544/719 | | 48721 | SECURE DOCU |
| ***Five | Hundred & No/10 | 0 US Dollar | | | | MENT SQUARE |
| | | | DA | TE | AMOUNT | : IMAGES |
| | | | 08/26 | /25 | \$500.00 | 3 FADE V |
| ORDER OF 10 Envi | OUNTY BOARD OF Fronmental Loop Haven, FL 338 | South | | VOID AFTER 18 | 0 DAYS | SECURE DOCUMENT SQUARE MAGES FADE WHEN HEAT IS APPLIED *** ******************************** |

#OLB??!# #O?1925444# #6350015509#

RECYCLING SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC. 3560 126th Ave. North Clearwater, FL 33762

48721

| VENDOR NO .: | POL025 | POLO25 NAME: POLK COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISS | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|-----------|--|---------------|----------|-----------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| INVOICE | REFERENCE | INV. DATE | INV. AMOUNT | DISCOUNT | ADJ. AMT. | AMT. PAID | | | | |
| 081425 | RENEWAL | 08/14/25 | 500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 500.00 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Acct: 100 | 002-000) | | Check Date 08 | 26/25 | Total | 500.00 | | | | |

Thank you for your payment!

This service has been provided by Polk County BoCC - Solid Waste, FL and Point & Pay. We value your business. Please keep this receipt for future reference.

You have made a payment to Polk County BoCC - Solid Waste, FL. The Polk County BoCC - Solid Waste department Thanks You For Your Payment. Credit Card Services provided by Polk County BoCC - Solid Waste department are in connection with POINT & PAY.

Name: Abigail Ward

Address: 121 20th Ave NE, St Petersburg FL, US, 33704

Contact: 6307422421

Comments:

Payment ID: 183026273

Date: 09/24/25 01:55 PM

 Subtotal:
 \$250.00

 Fee:
 \$8.40

 Total:
 \$258.40

Method: Credit Card(*********2238)

| Item Purchased | Transaction Description | Account | Amount |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|----------|
| Miscellaneous Charges | CTYPolkWsteGOV | RecyclingServicesOfFloridaFF | \$250.00 |

| Signature: | /Date:/ | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|
| By signing this receipt you agree to the terms and c | conditions of this service. | |

You will see one line item on your credit or debit card statement indicating the amount you paid and will be

identified as CTYPolkWsteGOV. If you have any questions about the charges please call 1-888-891-6064.

Print Receipt Close Window

Zimmerman, Debra

From:

noreply@pointandpay.com

Sent:

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 1:55 PM

To:

Abby Ward

Subject:

Your Polk County Solid Waste Payment Receipt

Your payment to Polk County Solid Waste has been authorized and will be processed soon. Please see below for the details of your payment:

Product: Miscellaneous Charges - Account Number: RecyclingServicesOfFloridaFF - Amount: \$250.00

Sub Total: \$250.00

Fee: \$8.40 ,

Total: \$258.40

Payment Details:

Confirmation ID: 183026273

Payment Date: 09/24/2025 01:55 PM US Eastern Time

Account Last Four: 2238

Customer Phone Number: (630) 742-2421